)

By
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA&%;&.!‘?%\M

61s
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE Wy Miz: 2
SL/DEI?’C’QVV rfh& !-Zl

IN THE MATTER OF:
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERTO )
THE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION )  ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
AND TRAINING ) 2005-19

)

)

WHERFEAS, the Coutt acknowledges that due to staff changes in the Bullhead City Justice Court
it is necessary to appoint an individual to replace Laura Billings as COJET Training Coordinator and
member of the local Mohave County Committee on Education;

ITIS ORDERED, that Sheila Engels be appointed as Trammg Coordmator to fill the vacancy
© 7 representing Bullhead City Justice Court on said coinmittee,

o
DATED this gé) “day of August, 2005.

Honorable Randolph A. Bartlett, Presiding Judge
Mohave County Superior Court

Original filed with the Clerk of the Superior Court in Mohave County




COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND TRAINING
Roberta Hillman, Chairperson
Office Specialist — Opt B (legal)
Mohave County Clerk of the Court
P.O. Box 7000, 401 E. Spring Street, Kingman, Arizona 86401

Phone: (928)753-0713 x 4166

FAX: (928)753-0781

E-Mail: Rhillman@courts.sp.state.az.us

Tara Acton, Co-Chair, Secretary

Mohave County Conciliation Court Services
P.0. Box 7000

541 E. Oak Street, Kingman, Arizona 86402
Phone: (928)753-0795 x 4419

E Mail: tara_I._315&)vahoo.com

Sheila Engels, Acting Office Supervisor

Bullhead City Fustice Court

2225 Trane Road

Bullhead City, Arizona 86442

Phone: (928)758-0709 x 2040 FAX: (928)758-2644
E-Mail: Sengelsi@courts.sp.state.az.us

Barbara Brown, Office Supervisor

Moccasin Consolidated Court

123 South Main Street, HC 65, Box 90

Moccasin, Arizona 86022

Phone: (928) 643-7104 FAX; (928)643-6206
Email: Bbrown@courts.sp.state.az.us o

Roger Dunn, Deputy Probation Officer 11

Mohave County Probation

515 E. Beale Street

Kingman Arizona 86402

Phone: (928) 753-0741 x 4197  FAX: (928)753-1636
Email: rdunn@courts.sp.state.az.us

Lou Ann Glentz, Human Resource Technician
Mohave County Superior Court

401 E, Spring Street

P.O. Box 7000

Kingman, Arizona 86402

Phone: (928)718-4928 FAX: (928) 753-8008

E-Mail: Lglentz@courts.sp.state.az.us

Elaine Grissom, Deputy Probation Officer Senior
Mohave County Probation
515 E. Beale Street

Kingman Arizona 86402
Phone: (928) 753-0741 x 4143
Email: Egrissom@courfs.sp.state.az.us
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FAX: (928)718-5557

FAX: (928)753-1636

Deborah Mallotto, Court Projects Specialist
Bullhead City Municipal Court

1255 Marina Bivd,

Bulthead City, Arizona 86442

Phone: (928)763-0130 x 323  FAX: (928)763-3993
E-Mail: DMallotti@courts.sp.state.az.us

Kathy Mear, Administrative Specialist

Lake Havasu Consolidated Court

2001 College Drive

Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403

Phone: (928)453-0705 x 3078 FAX: (928) 630-0193
E-Mail: Jbucklev@courts,sp.state.az.us

Barbara Potter, Bookkeeper

Kingman Cerbat Justice Court

524 West Beale Street, P.O. Box 29

Kingman, Arizona 86402

Phone: (928)753-0710 x 4291 FAX: (928)753-7840
E-Mail: Bpotter@courts.sp.state,az.us

Toni Reth, Superior Court Automation Division
Superior Court in Mohave County

401 E. Spring Street, P.O, Box 7000

Kingman, Arizona 86402

Phone: (928)753-0790 x 4387 FAX: (928)753-8908
E-Mail: troth2@courts.cp.state.az.us

Honorable John Taylor, Justice of the Peace
Kingman Cerbat Justice Court

524 West Beale Street, .0, Box 29

Kingman, Arizona 86402

Phone: (928)753-0710 x 4430 FAX: (928)753-7840
E-Mail: Jtaylot@couris.sp.state.az.us

Ruthie Teigen, Court Administrator

Kingman Municipal Court

219 North 4™ Street

Kingman, Arizona 86401

Phone: (928) 753-8191 FAX: (928)753-8099
E-Mail: RTeigen@couris.sp.state.az.us

Linda Yarbrough, Personnel Manager
Mohave County Superior Court

P.0. Box 7000

401 E. Spring Street, Kingman, AZ 86402
Phone: (928) 718-4928 x 4470

FAX: (928) 753-3908

E-Mail; Lyarbroug@courts.sp.state.az.us




